

SELLER'S PROPERTY CONDITION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

 $\ \, \mathbb{C}$ 2018, New Jersey REALTORS**

			New Providence NJ 07974
Seller: <u>L</u>	inda	Gannon	
forth beloaddressec are cautio	ow. The l in this oned to Proper	Seller is awar printed form. carefully inspe- ty. Moreover, t	e Statement is to disclose, to the best of Seller's knowledge, the condition of the Property, as of the date re that he or she is under an obligation to disclose any known material defects in the Property even if r. Seller alone is the source of all information contained in this form. All prospective buyers of the Property and to carefully inspect the surrounding area for any off-site conditions that may advers this Disclosure Statement is not intended to be a substitute for prospective buyer's hiring of qualified expending the surrounding area for any off-site conditions.
			nultiple units, systems and/or features, please provide complete answers on all such units, systems and/ phrased in the singular, such as if a duplex has multiple furnaces, water heaters and fireplaces.
OCCUP	ANCY		
Yes	No	Unknown	
		[]	1. Age of House, if known 62
$ \mathbf{x} $	[]		2. Does the Seller currently occupy this property?
			If not, how long has it been since Seller occupied the property?
F 3			3. What year did the seller buy the property? 1998
[]	×		3a. Do you have in your possession the original or a copy of the deed evidencing your ownership of t property? If "yes," please attach a copy of it to this form.
ROOF			
Yes	No	Unknown	
103	110		4. Age of roof 10 years
X	[]	LJ	5. Has roof been replaced or repaired since seller bought the property?
[]	X		6. Are you aware of any roof leaks?
			7. Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
			Original roof and 2nd shingles removed and replaced approximately 10 years ago.
ATTIC	BASEN	MENTS AND	O CRAWL SPACES (Complete only if applicable)
Yes	No	Unknown	Complete only if application
[X]	[]		8. Does the property have one or more sump pumps?
[]	X		8a. Are there any problems with the operation of any sump pump?
[]	[x]		9. Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness within the basement or crawl space
			or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	X		9a. Are you aware of the presence of any mold or similar natural substance within the basement or cra
			spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	M		10. Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in t basement or crawl space? If "yes," describe the location, nature and date of the repairs:
[]	×		11. Are you aware of any cracks or bulges in the basement floor or foundation walls? If "yes," spec





31. If your drinking water source is not public, have you performed any tests on the water?

If so, when?

Attach a copy of or describe the results.

107

108

109

110

[]

	[X]	[]	32. Does the wastewater from any clothes washer, dishwasher, or other appliance discharge to any
		F 3	location other than the sewer, septic, or other system that services the rest of the property?
		[]	33. When was well installed?
F 3	6.3	[]	Location of well?
[]	X		
			35. What is the type of sewage system? ■ Public Sewer □ Private Sewer □ Septic System □ Cesspool □ Other (explain):
га	F 1		36. If you answered "septic system," have you ever had the system inspected to confirm that it is a true
[]	[]		septic system and not a cesspool?
		[]	37. If Septic System, when was it installed?
		LJ	Location?
		[]	38. When was the Septic System or Cesspool last cleaned and/or serviced?
[]	[x]	[]	39. Are you aware of any abandoned Septic Systems or Cesspools on your property?
[]	[]	[]	39a. If "yes," is the closure in accordance with the municipality's ordinance? (explain):
		LJ	
[]	[x]		40. Are you aware of any leaks, backups, or other problems relating to any of the plumbing systems and
			fixtures (including pipes, sinks, tubs and showers), or of any other water or sewage related problems:
			If "yes," explain:
[]	[X]		41. Are you aware of any shut off, disconnected, or abandoned wells, underground water or sewage
			tanks, or dry wells on the property?
[]	[X]	[]	42. Is either the private water or sewage system shared? If "yes," explain:
			43. Water Heater: ☐ Electric ☐ Fuel Oil ☒ Gas
		[]	Age of Water Heater 13 years
[]	[x]	LJ	43a. Are you aware of any problems with the water heater?
ΓJ	L/J		44. Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
			45. Type of Air Conditioning: ☑ Central one zone ☐ Central multiple zone ☐ Wall/Window Unit ☐ None
			46. List any areas of the house that are not air conditioned:
		[]	47. What is the age of Air Conditioning System? 23 years
		= =	48. Type of heat:
			49. What is the type of heating system? (for example, forced air, hot water or base board, radiator, steam heat) forced air
			50. If it is a centralized heating system, is it one zone or multiple zones?
			one zone
		[]	51. Age of furnace 23 years Date of last service: 2022
			52. List any areas of the house that are not heated:
[]	[x]	[]	53. Are you aware of any tanks on the property, either above or underground, used to store fuel or other
			substances?
[]	[]		54. If tank is not in use, do you have a closure certificate?
[]	[X]		55. Are you aware of any problems with any items in this section? If "yes," explain:
WOODE	RURNI	NG STOVE	OR FIREPLACE
Yes	No	Unknown	
[X]	[]		56. Do you have □ wood burning stove? ☑ fireplace? □ insert? □ other
<u>[X]</u>			56a. Is it presently usable?
451	1 1		
	[]	[x]	
[]	[]	[X] []	57. If you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned?
[]	[]	[]	
[]	[]		57. If you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned?

ELECT	RICAL	SYSTEM	
Yes	No	Unknown	
;			60. What type of wiring is in this structure? ☐ Copper ☐ Aluminum ☐ Other ☒ Unknown
.			61. What amp service does the property have? \square 60 \square 100 \square 150 \square 200 \square Other \square Unknown
1	ГΊ	[X]	62. Does it have 240 volt service? Which are present \square Circuit Breakers, \square Fuses or \square Both?
[] [[x]	[]	M	63. Are you aware of any additions to the original service?
	[]		, ,
			If "yes," were the additions done by a licensed electrician? Name and address:
			J>M> Kriegl 5 Old Franklin School Road, Pittstown NJ 08867 License # 10 KG Electrical Contracting - Gillette, NJ
1	F.3	F.3	·
		[]	64. If "yes," were proper building permits and approvals obtained?
[]	X		65. Are you aware of any wall switches, light fixtures or electrical outlets in need of repair?
			66. Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section: The electrical service was upgraded to 200 AMP by JM Kriegal.
			The generator was installed by GK Electrical Contracting.
LAND (SOILS	, DRAINAGE	AND BOUNDARIES)
Yes	No	Unknown	
[]	[k]		67. Are you aware of any fill or expansive soil on the property?
	[k]		68. Are you aware of any past or present mining operations in the area in which the property is located?
	\mathbf{k}		69. Is the property located in a flood hazard zone?
	[k]		70. Are you aware of any drainage or flood problems affecting the property?
	[k]	[]	71. Are there any areas on the property which are designated as protected wetlands?
	[x]	F.1	72. Are you aware of any encroachments, utility easements, boundary line disputes, or drainage or
"	LA		other easements affecting the property?
	ΓJ		73. Are there any water retention basins on the property or the adjacent properties?
	[x]		74. Are you aware if any part of the property is being claimed by the State of New Jersey as land
[]	\mathbf{k}		
			presently or formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian claim or lease grant)? Explain:
[]	\mathbf{k}		75. Are you aware of any shared or common areas (for example, driveways, bridges, docks, walls,
			bulkheads, etc.) or maintenance agreements regarding the property?
			76. Explain any "yes" answers to the preceding questions in this section:
X	[]		77. Do you have a survey of the property?
ENVIR	ONME	NTAL HAZA	RDS
Yes	No	Unknown	
[]	[x]		78. Have you received any written notification from any public agency or private concern informing you that
	23		the property is adversely affected, or may be adversely affected, by a condition that exists on a property in
			the vicinity of this property? If "yes," attach a copy of any such notice currently in your possession.
[]	\mathbf{k}		78a. Are you aware of any condition that exists on any property in the vicinity which adversely affects,
"	LA		or has been identified as possibly adversely affecting, the quality or safety of the air, soil, water, and/
			or physical structures present on this property? If "yes," explain:
F 7	F.7.		70 Are you covered from undergood at the state of IST
[]	[x]		79. Are you aware of any underground storage tanks (UST) or toxic substances now or previously
			present on this property or adjacent property (structure or soil), such as polychlorinated biphenyl
			(PCB), solvents, hydraulic fluid, petro-chemicals, hazardous wastes, pesticides, chromium, thorium,
			lead or other hazardous substances in the soil? If "yes," explain:
[]	[k]		80. Are you aware if any underground storage tank has been tested?
			(Attach a copy of each test report or closure certificate if available).
[]	[x]	[]	81. Are you aware if the property has been tested for the presence of any other toxic substances, such
			as lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde foam insulation, asbestos-containing materials, or others?
			(Attach copy of each test report if available).
			82. If "yes" to any of the above, explain:

291 292			nstructions to		s owner who has had his or her property tested or treated for radon gas may require that information
293		-		_	ept confidential until the time that the owner and a buyer enter into a contract of sale, at which time
294					of any subsequent mitigation or treatment shall be provided to the buyer. The law also provides that
295					at of confidentiality. As the owner(s) of this property, do you wish to waive this right?
296	Yes	No	Č	DS	
297	[x]	[]		6	<u> </u>
298			Ini	tials)	(Initials)
299					
300 301	If you res	sponded	l "yes," answe	er the fol	llowing questions. If you responded "no," proceed to the next section.
302	Yes	No	Unknown		
303 304	[]	[]	X		are you aware if the property has been tested for radon gas? (Attach a copy of each test report if vailable.)
305 306	[]	[]	X	100.	Are you aware if the property has been treated in an effort to mitigate the presence of radon gas? (If "yes," attach a copy of any evidence of such mitigation or treatment.)
307	[]	[]	X		Is radon remediation equipment now present in the property?
308	[]	[]	^		. If "yes," is such equipment in good working order?
309	LJ	ΓJ		1014.	. If yes, is such equipment in good working order:
310					
311	MAIOR	APPI I	ANCES AN	р отн	TER ITEMS
312	_				ted by the seller shall be controlling as to what appliances or other items, if any, shall be included
313			•		the following items are present in the property? (For items that are not present, indicate "not
314	applicable		e property. v	vilicii oi	the following items are present in the property: (For items that are not present, indicate—not
315	аррисави	c.)			
316	Yes	No	Unknown	N/A	
317			Clikilowii		102. Electric Garage Door Opener
318	[X]	[]		[]	102a. If "yes," are they reversible? Number of Transmitters 2
319	[k] [k]	[]	[]	[]	103. Smoke Detectors
320	K.	LJ	LJ	ΓJ	☑ Battery ☐ Electric ☐ Both How many 3
321					☐ Carbon Monoxide Detectors How many 1
322					Location front hall
323	[]	[X]		[]	104. With regard to the above items, are you aware that any item is not in working order?
324	L L	[7]		LJ	104a. If "yes," identify each item that is not in working order or defective and explain the nature
325					of the problem:
326					of the problem.
327					
328	[]	[]		[X]	105. □ In-ground pool □ Above-ground pool □ Pool Heater □ Spa/Hot Tub
329	[]	[]	[]	[]	105a. Were proper permits and approvals obtained?
330	[]	[]	LJ	[]	105b. Are you aware of any leaks or other defects with the filter or the walls or other structural or
331	[]	ГЛ		ГЛ	mechanical components of the pool or spa/hot tub?
332	[]	[]		[]	105c. If an in-ground pool, are you aware of any water seeping behind the walls of the pool?
333	L.J	ГЛ		ГЛ	106. Indicate which of the following may be included in the sale? (Indicate Y for yes N for no.)
334					[x] Refrigerator
335					[x] Range
336					[X] Microwave Oven
337					[x] Dishwasher
338					Trash Compactor
339					[x] Garbage Disposal
340					[x] In-Ground Sprinkler System
341					[x] Central Vacuum System
342					Security System
343					[x] Washer
344					[x] Dryer
345					[] Intercom
346					[x] Other
347		[X]	[]		107. Of those that may be included, is each in working order?
348					If "no," identify each item not in working order, explain the nature of the problem:
349					The sprinkler system control box is currently not working and will b
350					by Hillsborough Irrigation.

Yes	No	Unknown	
		[]	108. When was the Solar Panel System Installed?
[]	[]	[]	109. Are SRECs available from the Solar Panel System?
		[]	109a. If SRECs are available, when will the SRECs expire?
[]	[]	[]	110. Is there any storage capacity on your Property for the Solar Panel System?111. Are you aware of any defects in or damage to any component of the Solar Panel System? If you explain:
			112. Choose one of the following three options:
[]			112a. The Solar Panel System is financed under a power purchase agreement or other type of financial arrangement which requires me/us to make periodic payments to a Solar Panel System provide in order to acquire ownership of the Solar Panel System ("PPA")? If yes, proceed to Section below.
[]			112b. The Solar Panel System is the subject of a lease agreement. If yes, proceed to Section B below.
[]			112c. I/we own the Solar Panel System outright. If yes, you do not have to answer any further question
			SECTION A - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A PPA
		[]	113. What is the current periodic payment amount? \$
		[]	114. What is the frequency of the periodic payments (check one)?
		[]	115. What is the expiration date of the PPA, which is when you will become the owner of the Solar Par System? ("PPA Expiration Date")
[]	[]	[]	116. Is there a balloon payment that will become due on or before the PPA Expiration Date? 117. If there is a balloon payment, what is the amount? \$
			118. Choose one of the following three options:
[]			118a. Buyer will assume my/our obligations under the PPA at Closing.
[]			118b. I/we will pay off or otherwise obtain cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing so that the Sol Panel System can be included in the sale free and clear.
[]			118c. I/we will remove the Solar Panel System from the Property and pay off or otherwise obta cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing.
			SECTION B - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A LEASE
		[]	119. What is the current periodic lease payment amount? \$
		[] []	120. What is the frequency of the periodic lease payments (check one)? ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly 121. What is the expiration date of the lease?
			122. Choose one of the following two options:
[]			122a. Buyer will assume our obligations under the lease at Closing.
[]			122b. I/we will obtain an early termination of the lease and will remove the Solar Panel System prior

DocuSigned by:	1/17/2024 1:25 PM PST
SELL#A40BBBF1564EB	DATE
SELLER	DATE
SELLER	DATE
SELLER	DATE
EXECUTOR, ADMINISTRATOR, TRUSTEE (If applicable) The undersigned has never occupied the Statement.	ne property and lacks the personal knowledge necessary to complete this Disclosu
	DATE
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges rec	DATE OSPECTIVE BUYER ceipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining is Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buye.
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges recthis Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the consispected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Burfurther acknowledges that this form is intended to provamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does the property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, etc. I conditions before entering into a binding contract to put that the visual inspection performed by the Seller's rectangless.	OSPECTIVE BUYER ceipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining is Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer and it in the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be syer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems as not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such location purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understant eal estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a profession.
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges recthis Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the consispected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Burfurther acknowledges that this form is intended to provamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does the property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, etc. I conditions before entering into a binding contract to put that the visual inspection performed by the Seller's rectangless.	OSPECTIVE BUYER ceipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining is Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer and that it is Prospective Buyer and that the Property Prospective Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer and enjoyment as not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such loopurchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understanted estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a profession
this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the consistence of inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Burfurther acknowledges that this form is intended to provamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does the property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, etc. It conditions before entering into a binding contract to put that the visual inspection performed by the Seller's rehome inspection as performed by a licensed home inspection.	OSPECTIVE BUYER ceipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining is Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer addition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may syer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer de information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems as not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such lo purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understanged estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a profession spector.
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges recthis Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the consispected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Busturther acknowledges that this form is intended to provamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does the property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, etc. It conditions before entering into a binding contract to put that the visual inspection performed by the Seller's rehome inspection as performed by a licensed home inspection. PROSPECTIVE BUYER	ceipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining is Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may syer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may syer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the property may so as not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such lo purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understanged estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a profession spector. DATE

DocuSign Envelope ID: FD272C06-01F8-416D-BDC9-27F2FF7344E6 ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form and that the information contained in the form was provided by the Seller. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also confirms that he or she visually inspected the property with reasonable diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by the seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure statement to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer. DocuSigned by: 2/13/2024 | 7:04 PST Melissa Bulwith SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON: PROSPECTIVE BUYER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:



Addendum to the Seller's Property Condition Disclosure Statement for:

48 Hunterdon Blvd. Berkeley Heights, NJ 0797

	46 hunterdon Biva. Berkerey hergits,
The following items are to be INCLUDED in the sale: The Ring doorbell. Some spare bathroom tiles. Some spare vinyl flooring for the basement. The metal shelving units in the garage. The workbench in the utility room. The spare refrigerator. The bookshelf unit in the family room. The Baldwin upright piano.	
The following items are to be EXCLUDED from the sale	:
The following items are to convey in strictly AS-IS cond The Weber gas grill on the deck. The chimney, fireplace, flue, and all associated components. The basement chair lift.	ition:
DocuSigned by:	
Seller:	(date)
Seller: Buyer:	
(date)	(date)
488 SPRINGFIELD AVE • SUMMIT, NJ 07901 • OFFICE: 908.273.2991 x101 • CELL: 973	3-464-9129 • VIP@SUEADLER.COM

TMB





K.g electrical contracting Inc

po box 186 Gillette, NJ 07933 US (908)665-1604

INVOICE

BILL TO

Linda Gannon 48 Hunterdon Blvd. Murry hill, N.J 07974

INVOICE # 5920 **DATE** 08/16/2023 **DUE DATE 08/31/2023** TERMS Net 15

ACTIVITY

QTY

RATE

AMOUNT

0.00

Preventive Maintenance

For each year of the service agreement, K.G Electrical Contracting will perform the annual Preventative Maintenance listed below, In addition, we will periodically check your generator within the contract period. It is the responsibility of the customer to call K.G Electrical if the generator is active for an extended period of time. This agreement also covers yellow light maintenance required thru the contract period. If a Red light occurs, It will require a separate diagnostic fee to determine the fault not covered in this agreement. This fee is waived if generator is under Manufacturer"s warranty and will be billed directly to Generac. 1) Change oil and filter annually with synthetic oil and proper oil

- 2)Change or clean all other filters(fuel and Air) annual.
- 3)Inspect all belts and hoses.
- 4)Inspect and clean cooling fan and oil cooler.
- 5) Check air inlets and outlets for debris, clean as necessary. 6)Adjust valve clearance to manufacturer specification at timed recommended intervals. 7) Check and add engine coolant

1

260.00T 260.00



ACTIVITY

QTY

RATE

AMOUNT

(replace coolant as needed). 8) Check and add battery fluid, clean battery terminals Note: battery should be replaced every 3 to 5 year deepening on type of battery This will require a separate fee not included in this agreement. 9)Lubricate engine linkages. 10)Check voltage and frequency produced by generator and adjust as necessary. 11)Check voltage and frequency under load. (with customer authorization) 12)Check operation of transfer system as needed. time as needed.

13)Test exercise system and adjust

14)Check starter and starter system.

15)Replace spark Plugs as per manufacture time interval.

16) Update software/firmware on Generator as it becomes available.

17) Notify owner of any deficiency that may need attention.

Please note that generators runs for extended periods of time may require additional services that are not included in this agreement.

BALANCE DUE	\$0.00
PAYMENT	277.23
TOTAL	277.23
TAX	17.23
SUBTOTAL	260.00

K.g electrical contracting Inc

po box 186 Gillette, NJ 07933 US (908)665-1604

INVOICE

BILL TO

Linda Gannon 48 Hunterdon Blvd. Murry hill, N.J 07974

ACTIVITY	QTŶ	RATE	AMOUNT
Maintenance Contract Annual Maintenance agreement for generator	1	250.00	250.00T
	OTAL	•••••	250.00 16.56
	AYMENT		266.56 266.56
			\$0.00

PRECISION H.V.A.C. CO.

165 Sagamore Drive New Providence, NJ 07974

JOB INVOICE

	Phone (9	908) 464-8880			1000	
	•	8) 464-5380	CUSTOMERS C	ORDER NO. D	ATE OF DEPLO	,
		nhvacNJ.com	ORDER TAKEN		ATE PROMISED	DAM.
	Lic. #19	HC00389000	ONDER OAKEN	MAX.00		□PM
EILL TO	1/	NWNON		PH	164- 20	46
DDRESS	48 Hunt	edday The	ve I	M	ECHANIC	
TITY	n/10			н	ELPER	
OB NAME AND LO	DCATION				□ DAY V	VORK
ESCRIPTION OF V	VORK				CONT	
					□ EXTR/	4
QUANT	DESCRIPTI	CN OF MATERIAL USED		PRICE	AMOUN	NT
			/			
	mymy y	emoved of Fritzenic				
M	Imillitres !	FIRCLUONIC	NV		+	
CI	reaver Fil	Yer!				
/ 4	4 al Absil.	A,12 500 M	hund!		825	00
	110	AIR 500 M	1/10 may			
W	in a gi	OF WAVEV VI	VIJY.		100	-
	, ,/	" = - 11			-	-
14	lovefull	16925-214	<i></i>		4/5	0)
	,					
1 1	T = 1 11 A	real outsel			130	æ
1 10	discount of the	rew outside			1	
	013(ONNEC		0			-
		orchiA	253			
	κ·	01000				
	V					
HOURS		ABOR	AMOUNT	TOTAL		+
ſ	MECHANICS	(ii)		TOTAL MATERIAI	15/1/2	0
1	HELPERS	(d)		TOTAL	9 ld C	
				LABOR		1
						_
completion of	nowledge the satisfactory the above described work	TOTAL LABO		TAX		
7074A ()[4]	10776 10369	()()	U COMPLETED		4/10	100



P.O. Box 97 Belle Mead, NJ 08502 * (908) 359-1898 * FAX (908) 281-0529

www.hillsboroughirrigation.com NJ HIC# 13VH02662100

February 12, 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

Hen Scheru

We have been servicing the irrigation system at 48 Hunterdon Blvd Murray Hill, NJ for at least 15 years. The system has been professionally maintained. The sprinkler timer (control panel) is no longer working at this time; however, the estimate has been approved and the timer will be replaced in late March of 2024.

Thank you,

Ken Scherer President